

GET **OUT** AND **LIVE**™

Weber County

OFFICIAL PARTNER OF THE OGDEN MARATHON

PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

Weber County Official Partner Contract

Contract Term:

January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025

To be provided by partner: Weber County

60,000 cash donation

To be provided by GOAL Foundation/Ogden Marathon

DESCRIPTION OF SPONSORSHIP BENEFITS AND ACTIVATION FOR OGDEN MARATHON:

- (10) Comp'd entries to Ogden Marathon Full, Half, 5K or 8Mi (based on availability)
- (1) Comp'd entries to Ogden Marathon Relay (based on availability)
- Logo on Ogden Marathon Website with a hyperlink to company landing page
- Logo on combined sponsor banners
- Banners in finish line chute

IMPORTANT DATES:

At Contract Initiation Logo delivered in jpg format to GOAL: isabelle@goalfoundation.com

Logo will be linked to the company homepage as a default but will be redirected upon request. (Consider building a specific page targeting the Ogden Marathon

participants.)

March 15th Registration Deadline: All comp'd registrations must be registered

This contract is subject to all of the terms and conditions attached to this contract and the parties hereto agree to all such terms and conditions.

GOAL Foundation:	Weber County
Signature:	Signature:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:

